Miniature Toggle
SpeciÞ cations
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
SpeciÞ cations and availability subject to change without notice.
ANT Rev B 11/2022
ANT

Miniature Toggle
2 of 14
Ordering Information
1. Series ANT 2 3 T E B Q E
ANT
2. Number of Poles
1 = SPDT
2 = DPDT
3 = 3PDT
4 = 4PDT
3. Switch Function
1 = ON-NONE-ON
2 = ON-NONE-(ON)
3 = ON-OFF-ON
4 = (ON)-OFF-(ON)
5 = ON-OFF-(ON)
6 = ON-ON-ON  **See 3-way wiring section for details
4. Actuator
T = 5.08mm, standard
S = 10.67mm, standard
X = 13.97mm, standard
V = 16.26mm, standard
W = 21.34mm, standard
Y = 6.35mm, ß at toggle *only available with AR1, AR2, AN1, AN2 bushing
F = 11.43mm, ß at toggle *only available with AR1, AR2, AN1, AN2 bushing
G = 21.33mm, ß at toggle *only available with AR1, AR2, AN1, AN2 bushing
K = 13.49mm, ß at toggle *only available with AR1, AR2, AN1, AN2 bushing
Z = 12.37mm, large toggle *only available with BZ, BZR bushing
Z1 = 17.45mm, large toggle *only available with BZ, BZR bushing
LK = 16.10mm / 17.88mm, locking toggle, round top *only available with K, K1 bushing
LK1 = 16.81mm / 18.59mm, locking toggle, ß at top *only available with K, K1 bushing
5. Bushing
E / E1 = 8.89mm, ¼-40NS / non-threaded, keyway
F / F1 = 7.11mm, ¼-40NS / non-threaded, keyway
J = 8.89mm, ¼-40NS, flat
W = 8.90mm, M6P-0.75 (metric) keyway
H = 8.00mm, high torque, ¼-40NS, keyway
G = 7.52mm, high tourque, ¼-40NS, flat
AR1 / AR2 = 7.55mm, anti-rotation, ¼-40NS / non-threaded, keyway
AN1 / AN2 = 7.55mm, anti-rotation, ¼-40NS / non-threaded, flat
BZ = 11.38mm, 15/32-32NS, keyway
BZR = 11.38mm, 15/32-32NS, keyway with support insert
L = 7.47mm, ¼-40NS, keyway, splash proof
K / K1 = 8.00mm, ¼-40NS, non-threaded, keyway
** See actuator option section for bushing availability with various actuators
6. Terminals
B = Solder Lug                    ** Wire wrap terminals available in various lengths, contact factory
C = PC Pin
D = Quick Connect
H = Horizontal Mount, right angle PC pin, HS = Snap-In
V = Vertical Mount, right angle PC pin, VS = Snap-In
W = Wire Wrap**
S20 or S25 = PC pin with support bracket, V20 or V25 = Snap-In support bracket
S35 or S40 = PC pin with support bracket, V35 or V40 = Snap-In support bracket
7. Contacts
Q = Silver plated
R = Gold plated
G = Gold over Silver plated
8. Epoxy Seal
E = Epoxy Seal
9. Actuator Cover
Blank = No cover
S = for S, T, X, V & W actuators
E = for E, F, J, & G bushings
Z = for BZ & BZR bushings
Actuator Cover Colors
1 = White
2 = Black
3 = Red
** Color choices only available with S toggle cover
Miniature Toggle